

## 96.1 KISS Announces Annual *Stuff-A-Bus* Toy Drive Benefiting Marine Corp's Toys for Tots Program

**Pittsburgh, Pa. – November 11, 2013** – *Clear Channel Communities*, the community engagement brand of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment, and 96.1 KISS today announced the annual *Stuff-A-Bus* toy drive, presented by Safe Auto. Beginning Monday, December 2 through Friday, December 6, 2013 Mikey and Big Bob and the 96.1 KISS family will broadcast live from the Monroeville Mall parking lot and encourage listeners to help fill buses with donated toys to benefit the Marine Corps' Toys for Tots program.

Over the five-day event, 96.1 KISS personalities will inspire listeners to come together and donate new and unwrapped toys for Toys for Tots. Toys from the *Stuff-A-Bus* drive will benefit local area families this holiday season. Listeners who want to make a donation can drop off new and unwrapped toys to the *Stuff-A-Bus* location at the Monroeville Mall, at 200 Mall Circle Drive, Monroeville, PA 15146. In 2012, 96.1 KISS and the Pittsburgh community stuffed 34 buses for Toys for Tots.

For listeners who cannot make it to the main *Stuff-A-Bus* location in Monroeville, Castle Toys and Games is the official satellite location with stores in Wexford and Beaver townships. Castle Toys and Games will have buses on-site, and listeners can purchase toys for *Stuff-A-Bus* at a 20% discount. All donations will be presented to the main *Stuff-A-Bus* location at the Monroeville Mall. For the first time ever, listeners will have the opportunity to shop online with Castle Toys and Games and will receive free shipping to *Stuff-A-Bus* and a 20% discount on all donated toys. Visit www.961kiss.com for more information.

Fans can listen to 96.1 KISS on the station's website <u>www.961kiss.com</u>, as well as on iHeartRadio.com and the iHeartRadio mobile app, Clear Channel's best-in-class customizable digital listening service, that delivers everything listeners want in one free, fully-integrated service: instant access to more than 1,500 of the nation's most popular live broadcast and digital-only radio stations from 150 cities, plus usercreated Custom Stations inspired by favorite artists and songs.

## About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Pittsburgh:

Clear Channel Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh's premiere radio group for local sports play-by-play and programming, owns and operates WBGG-AM, WDVE-FM, WKST-FM, WPGB-FM, WWSW-FM, WXDX-FM and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 243 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 cities through 850 owned radio stations. The company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM stations, HD digital radio channels, Sirius/XM satellite, on the Internet at <u>iHeartRadio.com</u> and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile application on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems from TomTom, Garmin and others. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at <u>clearchannel.com</u>, <u>clearchanneloutdoor.com</u> and <u>ccmediaholdings.com</u>.

###

Contact: Katie Ferri Clear Channel Pittsburgh <u>PittsburghPR@clearchannel.com</u> 412.919.8590